=OP \$140.00 221028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Termination of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
US Bank National Association, formerly Mercantile Bank National Association		101/23/2008	INC. ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Horizon Music, Inc.	
Street Address:	4105 Fieldstone Road	
City:	Champaign	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61822	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2210284	CABLE DETECTIVE
Registration Number:	1966188	HORIZON
Registration Number:	1952327	HORIZON
Registration Number:	2022509	MEGA-FLEX
Registration Number:	2138719	VINTAGE CABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-7874

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-444-7874

Email: tbranson@lewisrice.com

Correspondent Name: Terri Branson

Address Line 1: 500 N. Broadway, Suite 2000
Address Line 2: Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, L.C.
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0989

900097372

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027208.46376	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terri Branson	
Signature:	/Terri Branson/	
Date:	01/25/2008	
Total Attachments: 2 source=HORIZONTRADETERM#page1.tif source=HORIZONTRADETERM#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0990

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL is made effective as of <u>January 23</u>, 2008 (the "Effective Date") by US Bank National Association (formerly Mercantile Bank National Association) (the "Bank").

WHEREAS, HORIZON MUSIC, INC. ("HORIZON") granted Bank a security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule A by instrument which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 23, 1997 at Reel/Frame 1591/0780 (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby (1) releases, discharges and disclaims, any lien, security interest, pledge and/or assignment created in its favor which burdens the Trademarks, and (2) grants, assigns and conveys, without covenant or warranty, express or implied, all of the Bank's right, title and interest in the Trademarks to HORIZON.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Termination of Security Interest to be executed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

US BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (formerly Mercantile Bank National Association)

By: Nam Title	
STATE OF Missouri) Crty of St. Louis)	
On this 23 day of January, 2008 before me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn outside US Bank National Association, and that the foregoing association by authority of its board of directors, a said instrument to be the free act and deed of US Bank	ng instrument was signed on behalf of said and said bet Parr acknowledged
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereun in the Lity and State aforesaid the day and year fir	nto set my hand and affixed my official seal st above written.
O	Notary Public Rebecca L. Matthews
My Commission Expires: 3-10-11	3-10-11

NOTARY SEAL S

REBECCA L. MATTHEWS. My Commission Expires March 10, 2011 St. Louis City Commission #07423856

1434873.01

SCHEDULE A

HORIZON MUSIC, INC.

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Serial Number	
CABLE DETECTIVE	2210284	75-280555	
HORIZON and Design	1966188	74-521576	
HORIZON	1952327	74-522058	
MEGA-FLEX	2022509	74-630577	
VINTAGE CABLE	2138719	75-236881	

1434873.01

RECORDED: 01/25/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003703 FRAME: 0992